

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

August 14, 1986

Richard Grabow City Administrator 1025 rossevelt Avenue P.O. Box 647 Detroit Lakes, Minnesota 56501

Docket Number A-3559

Ordinance Number 9 and Ordinance Number 10 Amending Ordinance 372

City of Detroit Lakes

Dear Mr. Grabow:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinances in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State, and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Director

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED AUG 1 9 1986

Secretary of State

PDL:sg

cc: Becker County Auditor
Lake View Township Clerk
Secretary of State

ORDINANCE NO. 10

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 372, AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF DETROIT LAKES, MINNESOTA, TO INCLUDE CERTAIN LANDS (CITY VIEW BEACH)

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DETROIT LAKES, MINNESOTA, DOES ORDAIN:

Section 1. Ordinance No. 372 of the City of Detroit Lakes, Minnesota, is hereby amended in the following particular to-wit:

> Lot 3 and that part of Lot 4 of City View Beach Subdivision not previously annexed.

Section 2. This ordinance shall be final and shall take effect and be in full force from and after filing certified copy thereof with the Minnesota Municipal Board, the County Auditor, the Secretary of State, and the Clerk of the Town Board, and from and after its passage and publication.

Passed and adopted this 6th day of May, 1986.

Approved this 6th day of May, 1986.

shoot Trobow

Loren E. Nelson, Mayor

Richard Grabow, City Administrator

First Reading: April 1, 1986 Second Reading: May 6, 1986

CERTIFICATION

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF BECKER SS CITY OF DETROIT LAKES)

I, Richard Grabow, duly appointed City Administrator of the City of Detroit Lakes, Minnesota, do hereby certify that the above Ordinance No. 10, amending Ordinance No. 372 extending the corporate limits of the City of Detroit Lakes, Minnesota, is a true and exact copy of an original ordinance passed and adopted by the City Council on May 6, 1986.

DATED at Detroit Lakes, Minnesota, this 3rd day of June, 1986.

Richard Grabow

City Administrator

Detroit Lakes, Minnesota

\$36845

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
AUG 1 9 1986

Jean Andrew Howe
Secretary of State